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RGB LIGHT TUBE ON A STAND  
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

UNPACKING INSTRUCTIONS
Immediately upon receiving a fixture, carefully unpack the carton, check the contents to ensure that all parts 
are present and have been received in good condition. Notify the freight company immediately and retain 
packing material for inspection if any parts appear to be damaged from shipping or the carton itself shows 
signs of mishandling. Keep the carton and all packing materials. In the event that a fixture must be returned to 
the factory, it is important that the fixture be returned in the original factory box and packing.

EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS ON THE SILKSCREEN
The unit complies with CE standards

For indoor use only
Please read this manual carefully before operating this product. 

SAFETY RECOMMENDATIONS
• Please read these instructions carefully, they include important information about the installation, usage and 

maintenance of this product.
• Please keep this User Guide for future reference. If you sell the unit to another user, be sure that he also 

receives this instruction booklet.
• Always make sure that you are connecting to the proper voltage, and that the line voltage you are connecting 

to is not higher than that stated on the bottom of the fixture.

• This product is intended for indoor use only! 
• To prevent risk of fire or shock, do not expose fixture to rain or moisture. 
• Maximum ambient temperature (Ta) is 104° F (40°C).  Do not operate the fixture at temperatures higher than 

this.
• In the event of a serious operating problem, stop using the unit immediately. Never try to repair the unit by 

yourself. 
• The light source of this luminaire is not replaceable. When it reaches the end of its life time, the whole unit 

must be discarded..
CONNECTIONS
Insert the lead from the LED tube to the supplied mains adaptor and plug the mains adaptor into a suitable wall 
outlet.

MANUAL CONTROL
Keep the button on the switch of the lead pressed to switch the tube on or off.
Press the button shortly to cycle through the modes

REMOTE CONTROL
1. Brightness adjustment
2. Colour selection
3. Auto, pause
4. 10 modes
5. 4 music modes
6. Timer
7. ON/OFF
8. Speed adjustment
9. Mode switching
10. Music mode switching
11. Sound sensitivity adjustment
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RECOMMENDATIONS FOR BATTERIES

This symbol indicates that used batteries should not be disposed of with household waste but deposited in separate 
collection points for recycling.
ATTENTION

• Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly placed. Only replace by the same or equivalent type.
• Keep new and old batteries out of the reach of children. 
• If the battery compartment doesn’t close properly, stop using the product and keep it out of the reach of 

children.
WARNING
The supplied remote control contains a button cell (type CR2025). In case of ingestion, it might cause serious 
internal burns within only 2 hours that might lead to death.  
If you are in doubt whether the batteries have been swallowed or introduced into any other part of the body, 
contact immediately a doctor. 

CARE
Before cleaning the unit, disconnect it if from the mains. Do not use aggressive cleaning agents. Use a clean 
cloth to wipe any dust or dirt from the product. We are not liable for damage arising from incorrect handing, 
improper use or wear and tear. 

SPECIFICATIONS
Power supply .................................................................................................................100-240V~50/60Hz
Input voltage .................................................................................................................................12V𝌃  2A
Consumption ...........................................................................................................................................8W
Remote control batt. ..................................................................................................... 3V Lithium CR2025
Dimensions .................................................................................................................. Tube Ø 1.7 x 100cm
Weight .................................................................................................................................................0.5kg

Correct Disposal of this product 
This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household wastes throughout the EU. To 
prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it responsibly 
to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. To return your used device, please use the return and collec-
tion systems or contact the retailer where the product was purchased. They can take this product for environmental 

safe recycling.

TUBE LUMINEUX RGB SUR PIED
NOTICE D’UTILISATION

DÉBALLAGE
Dès réception de l’appareil, ouvrez le carton et vérifiez que le contenu est complet et en bon état. Sinon, pré-
venez immédiatement le transporteur et conservez l’emballage s’il montre des signes de mauvais traitements. 
Conservez le carton et tous les matériaux d’emballage afin de pouvoir transporter l’appareil en toute sécurité.

EXPLICATION DES SYMBOLES SUR L’APPAREIL

L’appareil est conforme à la norme CE

Uniquement pour utilisation à l’intérieur
Lire attentivement ce manuel avant la première mise en service. 
CONSIGNES DE SECURITE
• Lisez attentivement ce manuel qui contient des informations importantes sur l’installation, l’utilisation et 

l’entretien de cet appareil.
• Conservez le manuel pour référence ultérieure. Si l’appareil change un jour de propriétaire, assurez-vous que 

le nouvel utilisateur est en possession du manuel.
• Assurez-vous que la tension secteur convient à cet appareil et qu’elle ne dépasse pas la tension d’alimenta-
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tion indiqué sur la plaque signalétique de l’appareil. 
• Uniquement pour utilisation à l’intérieur! 
• Afin d’éviter tout risque d’incendie ou de choc électrique, ne pas exposer cet appareil à la pluie ou à l’humidi-

té. 
• Débranchez l’appareil du secteur avant toute manipulation ou entretien. 
• La température ambiante ne doit pas dépasser 40°C. Ne pas faire fonctionner l’appareil à des températures 

supérieures.  
• En cas de dysfonctionnement, arrêtez immédiatement l’appareil. N’essayez jamais de réparer l’appareil par 

vous-même. 
• Les sources lumineuses de cet appareil ne sont pas rempaçables. Si elles sont endommagés, tout l’appareil 

doit être mis au rebut. 
CONNEXIONS
Insérez le cordon du tube lumineux dans l'adaptateur secteur fourni et branchez l'adaptateur secteur sur une 
prise murale appropriée.

CONTRÔLE MANUEL
Maintenez le bouton sur l'interrupteur enfoncé pour allumer ou éteindre le tube.
Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton pour changer de mode.

TELECOMMANDE
1. Réglage de la luminosité
2. Sélection de couleur
3. Automatique, pause
4. 10 modes
5. 4 modes de musique
6. Minuteur
7. M/A
8. Réglage de la vitesse
9. Changement de mode
10. Changement de mode musical
11. Réglage de la sensibilité sonore

AVERTISSEMENT CONCERNANT LA PILE DANS LA TÉLÉCOMMANDE
Ce pictogramme indique que les piles et batteries usagées ne doivent pas être jetées avec les ordures ménagères, 
mais déposées dans des points de collecte séparés pour être recyclées

ATTENTION
Danger d'explosion si la pile n'est pas remplacée correctement. Ne remplacer que par le même type ou un 
type équivalent. Conserver les piles neuves et usées hors de portée des enfants. Si le compartiment pile ne se 
ferme pas correctement, cesser d'utiliser le produit et tenir hors de portée des enfants.
AVERTISSEMENT
La télécommande fournie contient une pile bouton (type CR2025). Si la pile bouton est avalée, elle peut pro-
voquer de graves brûlures internes en 2 heures seulement et peut entraîner la mort.
En cas de doute concernant le fait que les piles pourraient avoir été avalées ou introduites dans une partie 
quelconque du corps, consulter immédiatement un médecin.

ENTRETIEN
Avant de nettoyer l’appareil, débranchez-le du secteur. Ne pas utiliser de détergents agressifs. Utilisez un chif-
fon propre et essuyez la poussière et les saletés. Nous déclinons toute responsabilité pour des dommages dues 
à une mauvaise utilisation, manipulation et usure. Sous reserve de modifications techniques. 
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CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
Alimentation .................................................................................................................100-240V~50/60Hz
Tension d'entrée ............................................................................................................................12V𝌃  2A
Consommation ........................................................................................................................................8W
Pile télécommande ....................................................................................................... 3V Lithium CR2025
Dimensions .................................................................................................................. Tube Ø 1.7 x 100cm
Poids total ...........................................................................................................................................0.5kg

Mise au rebut du produit 

Ce symbole indique que ce produit ne doit pas être jeté aux ordures ménagères au sein des pays de la Communauté 
européenne.  Afin de protéger l’environnement et/ou la santé humaine contre une mise aux rebuts incontrôlée, il 
convient de le recycler d’une manière responsable afin de soutenir une réutilisation durable des ressources. Pour le 
recyclage d’appareils usagés, rapportez-le à un centre de collecte d’appareils électriques ou contactez le revendeur 

où vous avez acheté le produit. Ils s’assureront du recyclage écologique du produit. 

RGB LED VLOERLAMP  

HANDLEIDING
UITPAKKEN
Onmiddellijk naar de aankoop van het toestel, verwijder voorzichtig de verpakking en wees zeker dat het 
toestel in geode toestand is. Breng direct uw dealer op de hoogte en bewaar het verpakkingsmateriaal indien 
onderdelen of het karton door het transport beschadigd zijn. Bewaar het karton en alle verpakkingsmaterialen. 
Indien het toestel moet gerepareerd worden is het belangrijk het toestel in zijn originele verpakking te verstu-
ren. 

VERKLARING VAN DE TEKENS

Het apparaat voldoet aan de CE-normen

Alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis
Lees de handleiding aandachtig door. Ze bevat belangrijke informaties voor de installatie, gebruik en onderhoud 
van dit toestel.  
VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES
• Bewaar deze handleiding.
• Wees zeker dat u het toestel op de juiste spanning aansluit en dat de lichtnetspanning niet hoger dan de op 

de zijde van het toestel aangegeven spanning is. 
• Alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis!
• Om vuur en elektrische schokken te verhinderen bescherm het toestel tegen regen en vochtigheid. 
• Gebruik het toestel niet in ruimtes met een temperatuur van meer dan 40°C. 
• In geval van een ernstig probleem stopt het toestel direct. Verzoek nooit het toestel zelfs te repareren. 
• De lichtbronnen van de lichteffecten zijn niet vervangbaar. Als een lichtbron defect is, moet het lichteffect 

worden weggegooid.
VERBINDINGEN
Steek het snoer van de LED-buis in de meegeleverde netadapter en steek de netadapter in een geschikt 
stopcontact.

HANDMATIGE BEDIENING
Houd de knop op de schakelaar in het snoer ingedrukt om de led buis aan of uit te zetten.
Druk kort op de knop om door de modi te bladeren
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AFSTANDSBEDIENING 1
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1. Helderheidsaanpassing
2. Kleur selectie
3. Automatisch, pauze
4. 10 modi
5. 4 muziekmodi
6. Timer
7. AAN UIT
8. Snelheidsaanpassing
9. Modus schakelen
10. Muziekmodus wisselen Music
11. Aanpassing geluidsgevoeligheid
WAARSCHUWINGEN VOOR DE BATTERIJ IN DE AFSTANDSBEDIENING

Dit symbool geeft aan dat gebruikte batterijen en accu’s niet bij het huisvuil mogen worden weggegooid, maar moe-
ten worden gedeponeerd in gescheiden inzamelpunten voor recycling 
LET OP: Er is explosiegevaar als de batterij verkeerd is geplaatst. Alleen vervangen door hetzelfde of een vergeli-

jkbaar type. Houd nieuwe en oude batterijen buiten het bereik van kinderen.
Als het batterijcompartiment niet goed sluit, stop dan met het gebruik van het product en houd het buiten het bereik van 
kinderen.
WAARSCHUWING: De meegeleverde afstandsbediening bevat een knopcel (type CR2025). In geval van inslikken kan het 
binnen slechts 2 uren ernstige interne brandwonden veroorzaken die tot de dood kunnen leiden.
Als u twijfelt of de batterijen zijn ingeslikt of in een ander deel van het lichaam zijn ingebracht, neem dan onmiddellijk contact 
op met een arts.

ONDERHOUD
Voordat u het apparaat reinigt, moet u het loskoppelen van het elektriciteitsnet. Gebruik geen agressieve 
schoonmaakmiddelen. Gebruik een schone doek om stof en vuil van het product te verwijderen. Wij zijn niet 
aansprakelijk voor schade die voortvloeit uit onjuiste overdracht, oneigenlijk gebruik of slijtage. We behouden 
ons het recht voor technische wijzigingen aan te brengen.

SPECIFICATIES
Stroomvoorziening ........................................................................................................100-240V~50/60Hz
Ingangsspanning ...........................................................................................................................12V𝌃  2A
Opgenomen vermogen ...........................................................................................................................8W
Afstandsbediening batt. ................................................................................................ 3V Lithium CR2025
Afmetingen .................................................................................................................. Tube Ø 1.7 x 100cm
Totale gewicht .....................................................................................................................................0.5kg

Correcte verwijdering van dit product 
Deze markering geeft aan dat dit product niet met ander huishoudelijk afval in de hele EU mag worden weggegooid. 
Om mogelijke schade aan het milieu of de menselijke gezondheid door ongecontroleerde afvalverwijdering te voorko-
men, moet u deze op verantwoorde wijze recyclen om duurzaam hergebruik van materiaalbronnen te bevorderen. Als 
u uw gebruikt apparaat wilt retourneren, gebruikt u de retour- en verzamelsystemen of neemt u contact op met de 

winkel waar het product is gekocht. Ze zullen voor milieuveilige recycling zorgen.
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RGB LED STEHLAMPE

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
AUSPACKEN
Sofort nach Empfang vorsichtig den Karton auspacken und den Inhalt überprüfen. Alle Teile müssen vollzählig 
und in einwandfreiem Zustand sein. Sofort die Transportfirma benachrichtigen und das Verpackungsmaterial 
aufbewahren, wenn Teile Transportschäden aufweisen. Verpackungsmaterial auch für späteren Transport des 
Geräts aufbewahren. 
ZEICHENERKLÄRUNG 

Das Gerät entspricht der CE Norm

Nur für Innengebrauch
VOR DER ERSTEN INBETRIEBNAHME DES GERÄTS SORGFÄLTIG DIE ANLEITUNG DURCHLESEN. 

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
• Diese Anleitung sorgfältig vor der ersten Inbetriebnahme lesen. Sie enthält wichtige Informationen über Instal-

lation, Gebrauch und Instandhaltung des Geräts. 
• Die Anleitung für spätere Bezugnahme aufbewahren und an den nächsten Bediener weitergeben. 
• Stets die Netzspannung vor Anschluss des Geräts überprüfen Sie muss mit der auf der Rückseite des Geräts 

angegebenen Spannung übereinstimmen und darf auf keinen Fall höher sein. 
• Dieses Gerät ist nur für Innengebrauch! 
• Um Brand und Stromschlag zu vermeiden, das Gerät vor Regen und Feuchtigkeit schützen. 
• Immer erst das Gerät vom Netz trennen, bevor es gewartet wird. 
• Die Raumtemperatur darf 40°C nicht überschreiten. Das Gerät niemals bei höheren Temperaturen betreiben. 
• Bei Betriebsstörungen das Gerät sofort ausschalten. 
• Das Gerät niemals selbst reparieren. Reparaturen dürfen nur von einem Fachmann vorgenommen werden. 
• Die Leuchtmittel sind nicht ersetzbar. Wenn ein Gerät defekt ist, muss es entsorgt werden. 
ANSCHLÜSSE
Stecken Sie das Kabel der LED-Röhre in das mitgelieferte Netzteil und stecken Sie das Netzteil in eine geeignete 
Steckdose.

MANUELLE BEDIENUNG
Halten Sie die Taste am Schalter im Kabel gedrückt, um die Lampe ein- oder auszuschalten.
Drücken Sie die Taste kurz, um durch die Modi zu blättern

FERNBEDIENUNG 1
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1. Helligkeitseinstellung
2. Farbauswahl
3. Automatische Pause
4. 10 Modi
5. 4 Musikmodi
6. Timer
7. AN / AUS
8. Geschwindigkeitseinstellung
9. Modusumschaltung
10. Umschalten des Musikmodus
11. Einstellung der Tonempfindlichkeit
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HINWEISE FÜR DIE BATTERIE IN DER FERNBEDIENUNG
Dieses Symbol weist darauf hin, dass verbrauchte Batterien und Akkus nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden 
dürfen, sondern zu separaten Sammelstellen für das Recycling gebracht werden müssen.
ACHTUNG: Bei falsch eingesetzter Batterie besteht Explosionsgefahr. Batterie nur durch eine gleichwertige 

ersetzen. Alte und neue Batterie von Kindern fernhalten. Wenn das Batteriefach nicht richtig schließt, darf das Gerät nicht 
mehr benutzt und muss außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahrt werden.

WARNUNG: Die mitgelieferte Fernbedienung enthält eine Knopfzelle (Typ CR2025), die, wenn sie verschluckt wird, inne-
rhalb von nur 2 Stunden schwere innere Verbrennungen mit Todesfolge verursachen kann. Wenn Sie Zweifel haben, ob die 
Batterie verschluckt oder in irgendein anderes Körperteil eingeführt wurde, rufen Sie sofort ärztliche Hilfe.

PFLEGE
Vor dem Reinigen das Gerät vom Netz trennen. Keine scharfen Reinigungsmittel benutzen. Staub und Schmutz 
mit einem sauberen Tuch abwischen. Wir übernehmen keine Haftung für Schäden, die durch unsachgemässen 
Gebrauch, falsche Bedienung und Abnutzung entstanden sind. Technische Veränderungen vorbehalten.

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Versorgung ....................................................................................................................100-240V~50/60Hz
Eingangsspannung ........................................................................................................................12V𝌃  2A
Leistung ..................................................................................................................................................8W
Batt. Fernbedienung ..................................................................................................... 3V Lithium CR2025
Abmessungen .............................................................................................................. Tube Ø 1.7 x 100cm
Gesamtgewicht ...................................................................................................................................0.5kg

Ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung des Geräts
Dieses Zeichen bedeutet, dass das Gerät innerhalb der europäischen Gemeinschaft nicht in den normalen Hausmüll 
geworfen werden darf. Um Umwelt- und Gesundheitsschäden durch unkontrollierte Müllabfuhr zu vermeiden, muss 
das Gerät verantwortungsbewusst entsorgt und für dauerhafte Wiederverwertung der Rohstoffe recycelt werden. Bitte 
bringen Sie das alte Gerät zu einer Sammelstelle für elektrische und elektronische Geräte bzw. zu Ihrem Fachhändler, 

wo Sie das Gerät gekauft haben, damit eine umweltfreundliche Entsorgung gewährleistet ist.

RGB SVETLOBNA CEV NA STOJALU 

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO
NAVODILA ZA RAZPAKIRANJE
Takoj po prejemu naprave previdno razpakirajte škatlo, preverite vsebino, da zagotovite, da so vsi deli prisot-
ni in da so bili prejeti v dobrem stanju. Takoj obvestite prevozno podjetje in obdržite embalažo za inšpekcijski 
pregled, če se zdi, da so poškodovani ali poškodovani deli ali če škatla sama kaže znake nepravilnosti. Hranite 
karton in vse embalažne materiale. V primeru, da je napravo treba vrniti v tovarni, je pomembno, da se naprava 
vrne v originalni škatli in pakiranju.

OBRAZLOŽITEV SIMBOLOV NA SILKSCREENU

Enota ustreza standardom CE

Samo za uporabo v zaprtih prostorih
Pred uporabo tega izdelka natančno preberite ta priročnik. 

VARNOSTNA PRIPOROČILA
• Natančno preberite ta navodila, vsebujejo pomembne informacije o namestitvi, uporabi in 
• vzdrževanju tega izdelka.
• Ta uporabniški priročnik shranite za poznejšo uporabo. Če enoto prodate drugemu uporabniku, se 
• prepričajte, da je prejel tudi to knjižico z navodili.
• Vedno se prepričajte, da ste priključeni na pravilno napetost in da omrežna napetost, na katero se
•  priključujete, ni višja od tiste, ki je navedena na dnu naprave.
• Ta izdelek je namenjen samo notranji uporabi!
• Da preprečite nevarnost požara ali šoka, naprave ne izpostavljajte dežju ali vlagi.
• Najvišja temperatura okolice (Ta) je 40 ° C. Naprave ne uporabljajte pri temperaturah, višjih od te.
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• V primeru resnih težav z obratovanjem takoj prenehajte uporabljati enoto. Enote nikoli ne poskušajte
• popraviti sami.
• Vira svetlobe te naprave ni mogoče zamenjati. Ko pride do konca življenjske dobe, je treba celotno
•  enoto zavreči.
POVEZAVE
Kabel iz LED-cevi vstavite v priloženi omrežni adapter in vtaknite omrežni adapter v ustrezno vtičnico.

ROČNI NADZOR
Za vklop ali izklop cevi držite pritisnjen gumb na stikalu v kablu.
Na kratko pritisnite gumb, da preklopite med načini
DALJINSKI UPRAVLJALNIK
1. Nastavitev svetlosti
2. Izbira barv
3. Samodejno, pavza
4. 10 načinov
5. 4 glasbeni načini
6. Časovnik
7. VKLOP / IZKLOP
8. Nastavitev hitrosti
9. Preklop načina
10. Preklop glasbenega načina
11. Nastavitev zvočne občutljivosti

PRIPOROČILA ZA BATERIJE
Ta simbol nakazuje, da se uporabljenih baterij ne sme odlagati z gospodinjskimi odpadki, ampak jih shraniti na 
ločenih zbirnih mestih za recikliranje.
POZOR: Nevarnost eksplozije, če je baterija nepravilno nameščena. Zamenjajte le za isto ali enakovredno vrsto.

Nove in stare baterije hranite izven dosega otrok.
Če se proctor za baterije ne zapira pravilno, prenehajte uporabljati izdelek in ga shranite izven dosega otrok.
OPOZORILO: Priloženi daljinski upravljalnik vsebuje celico z gumbi (tip CR2025). V primeru zaužitja lahko v samo 2 urah 
povzroči resne notranje opekline, ki lahko privedejo do smrti. Če ste v dvomih, ali so baterije pogoltne ali vnesene v kateri 
koli drugi del telesa, se takoj posvetujte z zdravnikom. 

NEGA
Pred čiščenjem enote jo odklopite, iz omrežja. Ne uporabljajte agresivnih čistilnih sredstev. Za čiščenje prahu ali 
umazanije iz izdelka uporabite čisto krpo. Nismo odgovorni za škodo, ki nastane zaradi nepravilnega pošiljanja, 
nepravilne uporabe ali obrabe. Pridržujemo si pravico do tehničnih sprememb.
TEHNIČNE LASTNOSTI
Napajanje ......................................................................................................................100-240V~50/60Hz
Vhodna napetost ...........................................................................................................................12V𝌃  2A
Poraba .....................................................................................................................................................8W
Baterije za daljinski upravljalnik  .................................................................................. 3V Lithium CR2025
Dimenzije .......................................................................................................................Cev Ø 1.7 x 100cm
Skupna teža ........................................................................................................................................0.5kg

Pravilno odstranjevanje tega izdelka 
Ta oznaka pomeni, da se ta izdelek ne sme odstraniti z drugimi gospodinjskimi odpadki po vsej EU. Da bi preprečili 
morebitno škodo za okolje ali zdravje ljudi zaradi nenadzorovanega odstranjevanja odpadkov, ga odgovorno reciklira-
jte, da bi spodbujali trajnostno ponovno uporabo materialnih virov. Če želite vrniti uporabljeno napravo, uporabite 
sistem za vračilo in zbiranje ali se obrnite na trgovca na drobno, kjer je bil izdelek kupljen. Lahko sprejmejo ta izdelek 

za okolju varno recikliranje.
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TUBO DE LUZ RGB COM SUPORTE 
MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÕES

INSTRUÇÕES PARA DESEMBALAR
Assim que receber um acessório, desembale cuidadosamente a caixa, verifique o conteúdo para garantir que 
todas as peças estão presentes e foram recebidas em boas condições. Notifique a transportadora imediata-
mente e guarde o material de embalagem para inspeção se alguma peça parecer danificada pelo transporte ou 
se a própria caixa mostrar sinais de manuseio incorreto. Guarde a caixa e todos os materiais de embalagem. No 
caso de um acessório ter que ser devolvido à fábrica, é importante que o acessório seja devolvido na caixa e 
embalagem originais de fábrica.

EXPLICAÇÃO DOS SÍMBOLOS NO SILKSCREEN

A unidade está em conformidade com os padrões CE

Apenas para uso no interior

RECOMENDAÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA
• Leia estas instruções com atenção, pois elas incluem informações importantes sobre a instalação, uso e ma-

nutenção deste produto.
• Guarde este Guia do utilizador para referência futura. Se você vender a unidade para outra pessoa, certi-

fique-se de que ele também receba este livreto de instruções.
• Certifique-se sempre de que está conectando à tensão adequada e de que a tensão da linha à qual está se 

conectando não é maior do que a indicada na parte inferior do aparelho.
• Este produto destina-se apenas a uso interno! 
• Para evitar risco de incêndio ou choque, não exponha o aparelho à chuva ou humidade. 
• A temperatura ambiente máxima é de 40°C. Não opere o aparelho em temperaturas mais altas do que isso.
• No caso de um problema técnico sério, pare de usar o aparelho imediatamente. Nunca tente consertar a 

unidade sozinho. 
• A fonte de luz não é substituível. Quando chega ao fim de sua vida útil, toda a unidade deve ser descartada.
CONEXÕES
Insira o cabo do tubo de LED no adaptador de alimentação fornecido e conecte o adaptador de alimentação a 
uma tomada de parede adequada.

CONTROLO MANUAL
Mantenha o botão do interruptor pressionado para ligar ou desligar o tubo.
Pressione o botão rapidamente para percorrer os vários modos

CONTROLO REMOTO 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
11

1. Ajuste de brlho
2. Seleção de cor
3. Auto, pausa
4. 10 modos
5. 4 modos de música
6. Cronómetro
7. ON/OFF
8. Ajuste velocidade
9. Alterar modo
10. Alterar modo de música
11. Ajuste da sensibilidade de som

RECOMENDAÇÕES PARA BATERIAS
Este símbolo indica que as baterias usadas não devem ser descartadas com o lixo doméstico, mas sim colocadas em 

pontos de coleta separados para reciclagem.
ATENÇÃO: Perigo de explosão se a bateria for colocada incorretamente. Substitua apenas pelo mesmo tipo ou equivalente.
Mantenha as pilhas novas e velhas fora do alcance das crianças. 
Se o compartimento da bateria não fechar corretamente, pare de usar o produto e mantenha-o fora do alcance das crianças.
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AVISO: O controlO remoto fornecido contém uma PILHA BOTÃO (tipo CR2025). Em caso de ingestão, pode causar graves 
queimaduras internas em apenas 2 horas que podem levar à morte. 
Se tiver dúvidas se as pilhas foram engolidas ou introduzidas em qualquer outra parte do corpo, contacte imediatamente um 
médico. 

CUIDADO
Antes de limpar a unidade, desconecte-a da rede elétrica. Não use agentes de limpeza agressivos. Use um 
pano limpo para limpar qualquer pó ou sujidade do produto. Não nos responsabilizamos por danos decorrentes 
de manuseio incorreto, uso impróprio ou desgaste. 

ESPECIFICAÇÕES
Alimentação ..................................................................................................................100-240V~50/60Hz
Tensão Entrada .............................................................................................................................12V𝌃  2A
Consumo .................................................................................................................................................8W
Dimensões .................................................................................................................. Tubo  Ø 1.7 x 100cm
Peso ....................................................................................................................................................0.5kg

Esta marca indica que este produto não deve ser descartado com outros resíduos domésticos em toda a UE. Para 
evitar possíveis danos ao meio ambiente ou à saúde humana causados pelo descarte não controlado de resíduos, 
recicle-os com responsabilidade para promover a reutilização sustentável de recursos materiais. Para devolver o seu 
dispositivo usado, use os sistemas de devolução e coleta ou entre em contato com o revendedor onde o produto foi 

comprado. Eles podem levar este produto para reciclagem ambientalmente segura

RGB SVJETLOSNA CIJEV NA STALKU 

UPUTE ZA UPORABU

UPUTE ZA RASPAKIRANJE
Odmah po primanju učvršćenja, pažljivo raspakirajte karton, provjerite sadržaj kako biste bili sigurni da su svi 
dijelovi prisutni i da su primljeni u dobrom stanju. Odmah obavijestite tvrtku za prijevoz tereta i zadržite mate-
rijal za pakiranje na pregled ako se čini da su neki dijelovi oštećeni prilikom otpreme ili da karton sam pokazuje 
znakove lošeg rukovanja. Zadržite karton i sav materijal za pakiranje. U slučaju da se uređaj mora vratiti u 
tvornicu, važno je da se uređaj vrati u originalnoj tvorničkoj kutiji i pakiranju.

OBJAŠNJENJE SIMBOLA NA SILKSENU

Uređaj je u skladu s CE standardima

Samo za unutarnju upotrebu
Molimo pažljivo pročitajte ovaj priručnik prije rada s ovim proizvodom. 

SIGURNOSNE PREPORUKE
• Molimo pažljivo pročitajte ove upute, one sadrže važne informacije o instalaciji, korištenju i održavanju ovog 

proizvoda.
• Molimo vas da ovaj Korisnički vodič sačuvate za buduću upotrebu. Ako prodate jedinicu drugom korisniku, 

budite sigurni da je i on dobio ovu knjižicu s uputama.
• Uvijek pazite da se priključujete na odgovarajući napon i da mrežni napon na koji se spajate ne bude veći od 

navedenog na dnu učvršćenja.
• Ovaj je proizvod namijenjen samo za unutarnju upotrebu! 
• Da biste spriječili rizik od požara ili šoka, ne izlažite uređaj kiši ili vlazi. 
• Maksimalna temperatura okoline (Ta) je 40 ° C. Ne koristite uređaj s temperaturama višim od ove.
• U slučaju ozbiljnih problema s radom odmah prestanite koristiti jedinicu. Nikada nemojte pokušavati sami 

popraviti jedinicu.
• Izvor svjetlosti ove svjetiljke nije zamjenjiv. Kad dostigne kraj svog životnog vijeka, cijela jedinica se mora 

baciti.
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VEZE
Umetnite kabel iz LED cijevi u isporučeni mrežni adapter i uključite mrežni adapter u odgovarajuću zidnu utični-
cu.

RUČNA KONTROLA
Držite tipku na prekidaču u kablu pritisnutom za uključivanje ili isključivanje cijevi.
Kratko pritisnite gumb za krug kroz načine rada

DALJINSKI UPRAVLJAČ 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
11

1. Podešavanje svjetline
2. Odabir boje
3. Automatski, pauza
4. 10 načina rada
5. 4 glazbena načina
6. Tajmer
7. UKLJUČENO, ISKLJUČENO
8. Podešavanje brzine
9. Prebacivanje načina
10. Prebacivanje glazbenog načina
11. Podešavanje osjetljivosti zvuka

PREPORUKE ZA BATERIJE
Ovaj simbol označava da se istrošene baterije ne smiju odlagati s kućnim otpadom već odlagati na odvojena sakupl-
jačka mjesta za recikliranje.

PAŽNJA: Opasnost od eksplozije ako je baterija pogrešno postavljena. Zamijenite samo istim ili ekvivalentnim tipom.
Držite nove i stare baterije izvan dohvata djece. 
Ako se odjeljak za baterije ne zatvori pravilno, prestanite koristiti proizvod i držite ga izvan dohvata djece.
UPOZORENJE
Isporučeni daljinski upravljač sadrži ćeliju gumba (tip CR2025). U slučaju gutanja, to bi moglo izazvati ozbiljne unutarnje 
opekline u roku od samo 2 sata koje bi mogle dovesti do smrti.
Ako sumnjate jesu li baterije progutane ili unesene u bilo koji drugi dio tijela, odmah se obratite liječniku. 

NJEGA
Prije čišćenja jedinice odvojite je od električne mreže. Ne koristite agresivna sredstva za čišćenje. Čistom krpom 
obrišite svu prašinu ili prljavštinu s proizvoda. Ne odgovaramo za štetu koja nastane nepravilnim predavanjem, 
nepravilnom uporabom ili trošenjem.

TEHNIČKI PODACI
Napajanje ..................................................................................................................100-240V ~ 50 / 60Hz
Ulazni napon ..................................................................................................................................12V𝌃 2A
Potrošnja .................................................................................................................................................8W
Batta za daljinsko upravljanje. ............................................................................................. 3V litij CR2025
Dimenzije .....................................................................................................................Cijev Ø 1,7 x 100cm
Totalna tezina ......................................................................................................................................0.5kg

Ispravno odlaganje ovog proizvoda 
Ova oznaka označava da se ovaj proizvod ne smije odlagati s ostalim kućnim otpadom širom EU-a. Da biste spriječili 
moguću štetu okolišu ili zdravlju ljudi od nekontroliranog odlaganja otpada, odgovorno ga reciklirajte kako biste pro-
movirali održivu ponovnu upotrebu materijalnih resursa. Da biste vratili svoj korišteni uređaj, upotrijebite sustave za 
povrat i prikupljanje ili kontaktirajte prodavača kod kojeg je proizvod kupljen. Ovaj proizvod mogu odnijeti na ekološki 

sigurno recikliranje.
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